
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 15 July 2022

M M3 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY BLUE SHADOW Last start Masters placegetter GOS, 28/06/2022, R12, M 2M 8M 6M M3/1S. Ramshaw 496861 8/0105

 2 EIGHT COUNT Last start Masters placegetter GOS, 28/06/2022, R12, M 3M 7P 6P M3/2M. Smith 498814 7/0101

 3 CAWBOURNE COOPER Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R5, M 5M 6M 1P M3/1M. Bretherton 521627 11/0233

 4 LAURIE'S ENTRY Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R12, M 6M 7M 2P M3/1S. Ma 499119 5/0141

 5 EL GRAND DEANO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 5M 6M 6P M3/1L. Hutton 495050 10/0137

 6 BLACK MIKEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 7P 6M 3M M3/2L. Hutton 496132 4/0129

 7 DON'T TELL LINDY Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R4, M 7M 1M 6P M3/1P. Johnston 522175 5/0125

 8 GO WILD BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 03/05/2022, R3, P 7P 5P 5P M3/2M. Bell 522176 7/0120

 9 LAWRENCE MICHAEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 6P 5M 8P M3/2M. Mabbott 508692 1/0118

 10 ESTHER'S STAR Weighted points score GOS, 01/02/2022, R6, P 7P 6M 5P M3/1N. Holloway 490571 8/0117

 11 WORKING BEE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R2, M 5M 3P 5P M3/2S. Winstanley 517838 2/0116

 12 HURRICANE HUNTER Weighted points score GAR, 14/05/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 3P M3/2K. Marsh 501321 6/096

 13 KINGSTON HOUND Weighted points score TAR, 25/05/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 4Y M3/2D. Mcgeachie 522732 4/095

 14 BROWN VENOM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 2P M3/2D. Roach 508689 1/090

 15 BLACK CANDLES 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 7M 7P 5P M3/2T. Callen 523209 3/079

 16 SAILOR BOY Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R4, M 8M 7M 7P M3/1L. Hutton 475947 22/076

 17 ZAID'S DIRECTION Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R3, P 5P 7M 5M M3/2S. Farley 498139 1/074
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 1 COASTAL EXPRESS Last start placegetter GAR, 09/07/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 1P 1/2W. Slade 536383 20/19372

 2 COASTAL ALLY Last start placegetter WAG, 27/05/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 2P 1/2S. Pulbrook 533377 14/10366

 3 CLASSIC ARTIST 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 1P 1/1T. Ball 530475 14/10270

 4 BLUE FIRE ICE Dropping in grade GAR, 15/06/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 1P 2/1/2J. Roche 528813 14/12246

 5 BULLET TRAIN 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 18/06/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/1J. Taylor 537645 12/5276

 6 JOHN'S CALL Dropping in grade GUN, 25/04/2022, R12, P 7Y 6P 5Y 3/1/2T. Robinson 532392 10/7166

 7 ESTHER'S ANGEL Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R5, M 1M 1M 2P 3/1/2N. Holloway 508557 20/17302

 8 FASCINATE DONALD Last start winner GAR, 29/06/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 2P 4/1/2B. Davis 543674 5/4165

 9 ENCOURAGING Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R2, P 8P 2P 8P 4/1/1B. Young 528312 23/22186

 10 JULIA MULWEE Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2022, R11, M 6M 3P 5P 4/1/1S. Bell 499516 14/6137
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 1 FREEWAY MICK Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R3, P 2P 2P 7P M/1N. York 548877 0/0110

 2 CALABRIA MIA Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2022, R3, P 3P 6P 5P M/1R. White 540604 0/088

 3 BEE LIKE LEXI Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/01/2022, R1, P

GAR, 22/01/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 3P M/1S. Kedwell 539022 0/0114

 4 BALLYNEALE JIG Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 15/06/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 3P M/1G. Ball 548069 0/082

 5 FLYAWAY BECKY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 26/05/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 2P M/1V. Ellis 544498 0/076

 6 ANOTHER SARAH First start M/1A. Verhagen 550347 0/00

 7 RHYNO'S CHAMP Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 8P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/036

 8 BURNING SAND 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 08/07/2022, R3, P 4P M/1G. Stewart 550746 0/058

 9 HOLLY'S MAGIC Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 21/02/2022, R2, P 7P M/1J. Chandler 543303 0/033

 10 SHE'S TINY Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 08/07/2022, R3, P 7P M/1R. Stewart 550361 0/033

 11 SKY HIGH KEY Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 02/06/2022, R6, P 8P M/1A. Ivers 547873 0/025

 12 SIAKAM Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1L. Hutton 533644 0/056

 13 OUR GIRL HOPE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 8P 4P M/1T. Ball 549095 0/044

 14 GHOST WHACKER Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R4, P 7P 8P 8P M/1L. Hutton 546470 0/036

 15 CENT WEST 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R1, P 7P 8P M/1J. Taylor 546586 0/030
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 1 ART ROYAL Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 1M 3P 3P 4/1/1B. Keene 496968 14/11304

 2 BARCIA'S WISH Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 2M 5P 1M 4/1/1D. Berwick 521221 18/16211

 3 HUDSON BOLT Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R5, Y 3Y 3Y 4P 4/1/1P. Tobin 526502 19/16144

 4 ZIPPING AUSSIE Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1L. Hutton 529773 4/3276

 5 ZIPPING PHOENIX Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1J. Mackay 548194 4/3264

 6 TREMORS Last start winner GAR, 29/06/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/0122

 7 O'MALLEY Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1B. Tuft 545067 4/3207

 8 FASHION CHOICE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4B. Gilbert 551533 1/0180

 9 BRANDY BROCKIE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 8P 5/2M. Davidson 548374 3/2165

 10 WHAT A KNIGHT Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0165

 11 MCFERGUS Last start placegetter GAR, 29/06/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4D. Roach 508688 1/0160

 12 GIVE HIM TIME Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4A. Capper 551514 1/0148

 13 TOM'S MATE 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 2P 7Y 2Y 5/4J. Goddard 539958 1/0124

 14 NUT WING Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3Y 6Y 5/3E. Borg 544699 2/1119

 15 NELL BELL Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/190

 16 LITTLE SOPHIA Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 4P 5/2C. Eaton 543284 3/2150

 17 DANGER BOY 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/1102

 18 PYTHON PETE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4S. Sweeney 543241 1/0101

 19 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/07/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4R. White 541470 1/099

 20 QUEEN SOPHIA Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/07/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 8/793

 21 WINLOCK GUMMY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/059

 22 JONTY JONES Dropping in grade GAR, 01/07/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1B. Keene 543954 5/4144

 23 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 3M 3P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/5259

 24 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 527316 6/4180

 25 FASCINATE TRUMP Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 543669 4/3177

 26 MANILA BRAE Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1G. Ball 541965 6/4171

 27 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 4/3169

 28 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/3B. Keene 543955 2/1156

 29 FLASH CORTIS Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3B. Davis 528043 2/1144

 30 EL GRAND DEANO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 5M 6M 6P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 10/8137

 31 TIGGER DAVE Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R9, Y 5Y 3P 5P 5/4S. Pulbrook 550290 1/0135
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 32 APRICOT DELIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4A. Woods 545212 1/0132

 33 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 1Y 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/0130

 34 BLACK MIKEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 7P 6M 3M 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/3129

 35 BORN A DIAMOND Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R8, P 5P 2Y 5P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/1125

 36 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 6P 5/2T. Callen 545544 3/2120

 37 SAILING AWAY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/06/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4D. Mcgeachie 531304 1/0120

 38 HUMAN TOUCH Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3M. Jobson 531782 4/1120

 39 DARK MAJESTY Weighted points score GAR, 22/06/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1D. Roach 536399 7/6120

 40 MOREIRA MISS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R6, P 8P 1Y 6P 5/3M. Jobson 538626 3/1118

 41 DUKER'S CHIEF Weighted points score MAT, 02/05/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3J. Chandler 541383 2/1117

 42 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R2, M 5M 3P 5P 5/3S. Winstanley 517838 2/1116

 43 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R5, Y 7Y 7P 5P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 11/4111

 44 BARB'S JESS Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1W. Kelly 529612 7/3105

 45 KIMMY CAMARO 4 Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3R. Stewart 547309 2/1105

 46 MO'OREA PEARL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4Y (FEL)Y 5/4J. Goddard 532277 2/0103

 47 MRS. BEAR Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/0102

 48 PANTHER PRIDE Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4S. Carr 550865 1/0100

 49 GLORIOUS PURPOSE Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 539779 2/193

 50 BROWN VENOM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 2P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/090

 51 HAPPY LANTERN Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4D. Berwick 543959 1/090

 52 BAD BOY SMOOTH Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 7P 4Y 2Y 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/289

 53 JERRY'S MATE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 6P 5Y 4Y 5/4J. Goddard 539964 1/089

 54 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 5Y 5/3B. Smoothy 527734 8/186

 55 RAVISHING RUBY Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/886

 56 DIGGER FERGUS Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Roach 508690 1/084

 57 GARTH LOOKS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R10, Y 4Y 6Y 4Y 5/4J. Goddard 541834 1/080

 58 BLACK CANDLES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 7M 7P 5P 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/279

 59 SHAFTED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R6, Y 7Y 7P 6Y 5/1J. Porter 532397 6/579

 60 MIDNIGHT SEA Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5Y 5/1S. Kedwell 530535 4/376

 61 TIA'S ROSE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R7, Y 7Y 5Y 5P 5/3P. Tobin 550867 2/174

 62 RISING DAWN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1P. Tobin 543161 4/372
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 63 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R9, Y 8Y 8P 6P 5/3A. Beattie 544817 2/169

 64 LAR GRAND LEO Weighted points score GOS, 21/06/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2J. Eaton 542510 3/269

 65 HOUND 'EM DOWN Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R2, M 6M 8P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/063

 66 LOVE YOU BUDDY Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/3K. Marsh 541406 3/160
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 1 ZIPPING AUSSIE Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1L. Hutton 529773 4/3276

 2 ZIPPING PHOENIX Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1J. Mackay 548194 4/3264

 3 TREMORS Last start winner GAR, 29/06/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 7P 5/4A. Hicks 545066 1/0122

 4 O'MALLEY Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1B. Tuft 545067 4/3207

 5 FASHION CHOICE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4B. Gilbert 551533 1/0180

 6 BRANDY BROCKIE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 8P 5/2M. Davidson 548374 3/2165

 7 WHAT A KNIGHT Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R5, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4G. Masterson 536401 1/0165

 8 MCFERGUS Last start placegetter GAR, 29/06/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4D. Roach 508688 1/0160

 9 GIVE HIM TIME Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4A. Capper 551514 1/0148

 10 TOM'S MATE 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 2P 7Y 2Y 5/4J. Goddard 539958 1/0124

 11 NUT WING Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R6, P 2P 3Y 6Y 5/3E. Borg 544699 2/1119

 12 NELL BELL Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3W. Ison 537365 2/190

 13 LITTLE SOPHIA Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 4P 5/2C. Eaton 543284 3/2150

 14 DANGER BOY 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/1102

 15 PYTHON PETE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4S. Sweeney 543241 1/0101

 16 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/07/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4R. White 541470 1/099

 17 QUEEN SOPHIA Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 09/07/2022, R10, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 8/793

 18 WINLOCK GUMMY Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2022, R4, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/059

 19 JONTY JONES Dropping in grade GAR, 01/07/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 1P 5/1B. Keene 543954 5/4144

 20 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 3M 3P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 490574 8/5259

 21 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 527316 6/4180

 22 FASCINATE TRUMP Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 8P 6P 2P 5/1N. Holloway 543669 4/3177

 23 MANILA BRAE Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R9, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1G. Ball 541965 6/4171

 24 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1B. Gilbert 541397 4/3169

 25 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/3B. Keene 543955 2/1156

 26 FLASH CORTIS Weighted points score GUN, 05/06/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3B. Davis 528043 2/1144

 27 EL GRAND DEANO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 5M 6M 6P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 10/8137

 28 TIGGER DAVE Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R9, Y 5Y 3P 5P 5/4S. Pulbrook 550290 1/0135

 29 APRICOT DELIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4A. Woods 545212 1/0132

 30 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 1Y 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/0130

 31 BLACK MIKEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 7P 6M 3M 5/1L. Hutton 496132 4/3129
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 32 BORN A DIAMOND Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R8, P 5P 2Y 5P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/1125

 33 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 6P 5/2T. Callen 545544 3/2120

 34 HUMAN TOUCH Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R4, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3M. Jobson 531782 4/1120

 35 SAILING AWAY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/06/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4D. Mcgeachie 531304 1/0120

 36 DARK MAJESTY Weighted points score GAR, 22/06/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1D. Roach 536399 7/6120

 37 MOREIRA MISS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R6, P 8P 1Y 6P 5/3M. Jobson 538626 3/1118

 38 DUKER'S CHIEF Weighted points score MAT, 02/05/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 3P 5/3J. Chandler 541383 2/1117

 39 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R2, M 5M 3P 5P 5/3S. Winstanley 517838 2/1116

 40 TARA SWIFT Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R5, Y 7Y 7P 5P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 11/4111

 41 BARB'S JESS Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1W. Kelly 529612 7/3105

 42 KIMMY CAMARO 4 Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3R. Stewart 547309 2/1105

 43 MO'OREA PEARL 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4Y (FEL)Y 5/4J. Goddard 532277 2/0103

 44 MRS. BEAR Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/0102

 45 PANTHER PRIDE Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4S. Carr 550865 1/0100

 46 GLORIOUS PURPOSE Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 539779 2/193

 47 BROWN VENOM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R6, P 7P 8P 2P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/090

 48 HAPPY LANTERN Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4D. Berwick 543959 1/090

 49 BAD BOY SMOOTH Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R10, P 7P 4Y 2Y 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/289

 50 JERRY'S MATE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 6P 5Y 4Y 5/4J. Goddard 539964 1/089

 51 RAVISHING RUBY Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/1B. Smoothy 539095 9/886

 52 THANKS FOR THAT Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 5Y 5/3B. Smoothy 527734 8/186

 53 DIGGER FERGUS Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4D. Roach 508690 1/084

 54 GARTH LOOKS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R10, Y 4Y 6Y 4Y 5/4J. Goddard 541834 1/080

 55 BLACK CANDLES 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 7M 7P 5P 5/2T. Callen 523209 3/279

 56 SHAFTED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R6, Y 7Y 7P 6Y 5/1J. Porter 532397 6/579

 57 MIDNIGHT SEA Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R12, P 4P 5P 5Y 5/1S. Kedwell 530535 4/376

 58 TIA'S ROSE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R7, Y 7Y 5Y 5P 5/3P. Tobin 550867 2/174

 59 RISING DAWN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1P. Tobin 543161 4/372

 60 LAR GRAND LEO Weighted points score GOS, 21/06/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2J. Eaton 542510 3/269

 61 AHA MOMENT Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R9, Y 8Y 8P 6P 5/3A. Beattie 544817 2/169

 62 HOUND 'EM DOWN Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R2, M 6M 8P 6P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/063
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 63 LOVE YOU BUDDY Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2022, R9, P 7P 8P 5P 5/3K. Marsh 541406 3/160
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 1 TRIXIE BELLA Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 2P M/1N. Woods 543181 0/0148

 2 FREEWAY ISAAC Last start placegetter GAR, 25/06/2022, R1, P 2P M/1N. York 548876 0/0134

 3 OUR GIRL AMBER Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R2, P 3P 3P 5P M/1G. Ball 544741 0/0120

 4 TARAWI SPARKLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 17/05/2022, R1, P 6P 2P 5P M/1L. Atchison 548741 0/076

 5 FLYING TINY TIM First start M/1S. Eaton 551807 0/00

 6 RUBEY'S MESSIAH First start M/1S. Eaton 539745 0/00

 7 BURNING SAND 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 08/07/2022, R3, P 4P M/1G. Stewart 550746 0/058

 8 OVER THE EDGE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 5P M/1A. Mcgowan 547686 0/050

 9 HANDSOME HARRY Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 6P M/1J. Flipp 549718 0/042

 10 BIRDHILL BANDIT Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1L. Lamb 534107 0/062

 11 MASONRY EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R2, P 4P 5P M/1W. Ison 546578 0/057

 12 BIG ORANGE Weighted points score GUN, 07/07/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 4P M/1J. Lockhart 537142 0/052

 13 OUR GIRL HOPE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 8P 4P M/1T. Ball 549095 0/044

 14 CENT WEST 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/06/2022, R1, P 7P 8P M/1J. Taylor 546586 0/030
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 1 RITZA FRANKY BOY Last start winner GAR, 01/07/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2M. Davidson 539121 18/14294

 2 CLASSIC ARTIST 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 1P 1/1T. Ball 530475 14/10270

 3 JACK DOO Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2022, R2, P 2P 1P 3P 2/1/2D. Wilson 534253 10/6330

 4 KEEPING ON Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2022, R2, P 3P 3P (FEL)P 2/1/1A. Ivers 508715 23/20330

 5 GOODWIN GRANGE Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R1, P 4P 6C 2P 2/1/1B. Young 532483 16/7227

 6 GOOD JOB BOB Weighted points score GAR, 11/06/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 2/1/1B. Smoothy 528628 13/10210

 7 NATION'S ROCK Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2N. Holloway 532755 7/6282

 8 ALL RUM Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2022, R1, P 1P 1P 8P 3/1/2P. Akers 542197 10/9228

 9 BULLET TRAIN 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 18/06/2022, R5, P 1P 4P 3P 3/1/1J. Taylor 537645 12/5276

 10 ROSE OF LACHLAN Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R11, M 6M 1P 4P 3/1/2T. Macdonald 498877 32/19232
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 1 STARLIGHT TRENT Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3K. Marsh 540123 4/1207

 2 ICHABOD MUDD Last start winner MAT, 27/06/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 2P 5/3J. Mackay 544333 3/1198

 3 LIBERTY PEARL Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2022, R10, P 3P 3M 2P 5/1B. Keene 496967 9/7237

 4 TALL ORDER Last start placegetter GAR, 09/07/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4B. Sloan 536409 4/0174

 5 FAT BOY'S FLYING Last start placegetter MAT, 27/06/2022, R9, P 3P 8C 8P 5/2M. Davidson 548368 4/2135

 6 MARSHALL'S MATE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 08/07/2022, R10, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4D. Berwick 543957 1/0108

 7 SUPER TANGA Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 2P 5/4M. Sharman 535339 3/0201

 8 MAGIC MAVIS Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 2P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/7144

 9 FAT BOY'S LUCKY Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R5, P 4P 6C 4P 5/4M. Davidson 548369 1/0131

 10 TOM'S MATE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 2P 7Y 2Y 5/4J. Goddard 539958 1/0124

 11 MOREIRA MISS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R6, P 8P 1Y 6P 5/4M. Jobson 538626 3/0118

 12 BE BLESSED Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 7P 5/2N. Holloway 542711 4/2108

 13 MO'OREA PEARL 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4Y (FEL)Y 5/4J. Goddard 532277 2/0103
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 1 SONGAR JEFFERSON Last start winner GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3S. Greene 528646 2/1156

 2 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start winner GAR, 02/07/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 7Y 5/1S. Robertson 540445 5/3154

 3 AUSSIE RED'S BOY Last start winner GAR, 08/07/2022, R3, P 1P 5/4M. Manuel 550612 1/0151

 4 AUSSIE TRICKSTER Last start winner GAR, 29/06/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 5/4B. Davis 550606 1/0110

 5 MISS LEGGY Last start winner GAR, 09/07/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4G. Kedwell 548492 1/096

 6 KING DINO Last start winner GAR, 02/07/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 6Y 5/4J. Sheen 552248 1/076

 7 POPPY BLUEY Last start placegetter GAR, 02/07/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1S. Sweeney 543240 5/4177

 8 CALL ME SMILEY Last start placegetter GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 1Y 5/4J. Sheen 536372 3/0142

 9 MAGIC RANGOON Last start placegetter GAR, 15/06/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4M. Turner 546587 1/0135

 10 WINLOCK LOCKY Last start placegetter GAR, 01/07/2022, R5, P 2P 8P 7P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8114

 11 SONGAR RED GUM Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R5, M 3M 3M 7M 5/1S. Greene 496232 8/6189

 12 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R12, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1M. Jobson 527316 6/4180

 13 NATION'S CROWN Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 3Y 5/2S. Boyd 532750 4/2163

 14 COAL BLASTER Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 3P 5/1P. Akers 530631 9/8138

 15 STAIRWAY HEAVEN Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4P. Akers 548493 1/0136

 16 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 6Y 5/2T. Robinson 538866 4/2135

 17 HURRICANE JAMES Weighted points score GAR, 18/06/2022, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/3K. Marsh 541403 2/1132

 18 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GUN, 07/07/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 6/4129

 19 MULBERRY MAN Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2022, R5, P 4P 5Y 8P 5/3E. Borg 544700 4/1128

 20 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 15/06/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4N. York 539820 1/0120

 21 SAILING AWAY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/06/2022, R4, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4D. Mcgeachie 531304 1/0120

 22 NAME ME Weighted points score MAT, 13/06/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 3P 5/3A. Verhagen 525626 2/1120

 23 LAWRENCE MICHAEL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 6P 5M 8P 5/4M. Mabbott 508692 1/0118

 24 WORKING BEE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R2, M 5M 3P 5P 5/3S. Winstanley 517838 2/1116

 25 IT'S CASH TIME Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R12, P 8P 2P 4P 5/3B. Gilbert 531119 3/1108

 26 FLYAWAY BONNIE Weighted points score GUN, 07/07/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 2P 5/4V. Ellis 544499 1/0105

 27 KIMMY CAMARO 3 Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3R. Stewart 547309 2/1105

 28 DANGER BOY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 4P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/1102

 29 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R8, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4R. White 541470 1/099

 30 MONTANA NISMO Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 5/4M. Capper 543315 1/097

 31 NITRAM SHIMMER Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/089
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 32 JERRY'S MATE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/06/2022, R6, P 6P 5Y 4Y 5/4J. Goddard 539964 1/089

 33 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 8Y 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/287

 34 MILKY LANE Weighted points score GAR, 02/04/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 5P 5/4P. Akers 543780 1/081

 35 GARTH LOOKS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R10, Y 4Y 6Y 4Y 5/4J. Goddard 541834 1/080

 36 SHAFTED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R6, Y 7Y 7P 6Y 5/1J. Porter 532397 6/579

 37 LOCKIE CHARM Weighted points score GOS, 10/06/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4K. Ollerton 541180 1/078

 38 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score GRA, 28/05/2022, R9, P 6P 6P 5Y 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/577

 39 TIA'S ROSE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 09/07/2022, R7, Y 7Y 5Y 5P 5/3P. Tobin 550867 2/174

 40 RISING DAWN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 7P 5/1P. Tobin 543161 4/372

 41 MACI REID Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4D. Berwick 543960 1/072

 42 ANA KOHAI Weighted points score GAR, 15/06/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4B. Sloan 529728 1/069
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 1 HIGH EXPECTATION Last start placegetter GOS, 28/06/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 2/1/2N. Holloway 508565 19/12298
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 1 ESTHER'S THRILL Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 8C 3/1/1N. Holloway 532753 15/10198
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 1 HOLISTIC KEY Last start placegetter GAR, 09/07/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 3P 5/2M. Davidson 533674 4/2177

 2 VOID Weighted points score GAR, 18/06/2022, R7, P 5P 6Y 1P 5/4M. Turner 522724 5/0198

 3 BATTLE BORN Weighted points score WPK, 06/07/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 3P 5/4S. Davies 538838 4/0138

 4 CAPPER'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 30/06/2022, R7, P 4P 5P 7P 5/3M. Capper 536364 7/1123
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